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Introduction
 

Thank you for choosing a JUWEL Aquarium product. 

 

Our products represent over 30 years experience in the manufacturing of aquariums
and their acessories applying most modern production techniques bringing together
the JUWEL Aquarium system, which is both easy to use and simple to maintain.

Important:
Please read this instruction manual carefully and completely to make sure you
have received all components before setting up the aquarium. 

 

Please observe the safety instructions and maintenance guidelines given in this
manual. 

 

This instruction manual has been carefully prepared to provide you with accurate
and complete information. All efforts have been made to ensure that the
information given is correct. However, we cannot accept responsibility for
printing or other errors. Technical details are always approximate and are not
warranted characteristics and may be subject to change without notice. 

 

Always unplug all immersed electrical equipment from mains before placing your
hands into the water.

Important:
The use of additional air stones or air lines is not necessary with the JUWEL
Aquariums. If an air stone is used, this should always be placed in the middle of
the aquarium. Capillary leaks resulting from the use of these items will not be
accepted as a fault with the aquarium. 

 

Do not transport or move your aquarium while still containing water or sand. 

 

Always take care not to damage the seals while maintaining your aquarium. 

 

Do not use toxic substances to clean your aquarium.

Safety instructions:
This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with
reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and
knowledge, unless they have been given supervision or instruction concerning
use of the appliance by a person responsible for their safety. Children should be
supervised to ensure that they do not play with the appliance.

Operation with the RC circuit breaker only, max. 30mA.

The power plugs of the electrical devices must not become moist. Connect the
power plugs to the power supply at such a height that the connection cable
forms a loop which would enable the water to drip down.
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Setting up the Aquarium
 

We have produced your JUWEL Aquarium with the utmost care using most advanced
production techniques. Extra strong packaging has been used to prevent damage to
the aquarium. Please note however, that your aquarium has been transported and
handled several times prior to reaching its final destination. We recommend
therefore, that you test the aquarium for leaks in a suitable area (e.g. garage), by
filling it with water and checking it very carefully.
Having made your checks, you should select the most suitable and desirable position
for your aquarium. The position selected should have an even and level surface and
should be able to support the weight of the filled aquarium. In order to prevent
excessive algae growth, we recommend that you select a position that is not exposed
to direct daylight. 

 

We strongly recommend that the appropriate JUWEL Aquarium cabinet is used. They
have a water-repellent surface and they have been made to match the dimensions and
to bear the weight of the filled aquarium. The cabinet must be positioned on a level
surface. The JUWEL Aquarium is built with a special bottom frame for security. The
aquarium should be placed directly onto the cabinet. DO NOT place any additional
support, e.g. polystyrene, under the aquarium since this is not necessary with our
aquariums.
Weight of the aquarium in kg filled with water:
70

Suggestion: JUWEL Backgrounds
 

Complete the look of your aquarium by fitting one of our stunning backgrounds.  

 

JUWEL Poster Backgrounds:
Vibrant plants or realistic rock on all double sided posters. 

 

 

 

JUWEL Rock or Root Backgrounds:
Three dimensional Rock or Root backgrounds that give depth to the aquarium. 

 

 

 

JUWEL Structured Backgrounds:
Subtle Bark effect that enhances the view of the aquarium. 

 

 

 

JUWEL aquarium silicone:
The Rock, the Root and the Structured backgrounds are fitted to the inside of the
aquarium using the JUWEL silicone prior to filling. 

 

JUWEL Terrace
Attractive terrace modules matching the design of the backgrounds Rock and Root.
All backgrounds are readily available from your JUWEL retailer.

Front Back
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Setting up your JUWEL Aquarium
 

In order to set up your aquarium and to prepare it for its intended use, please follow
the following guidelines. 

 

1. Make up the appropriate JUWEL Aquarium cabinet. 

 

2. Place the aquarium in its chosen location. 

 

3. Ensure that the filter system is set up according to the instructions as described in
this manual. 

 

4. Place your substrate in the bottom of the aquarium and plant as desired. 

 

5. Fill the aquarium with room temperature water slowly through the filter to the red
fill line indicated inside the aquarium - Important - do not over fill! 

 

6. Connect the powerhead and heater and complete by placing the light unit and flaps
on the top of the aquarium. 

 

7. For tropical set-ups, allow the aquarium to reach the desired temperature prior to
the addition of livestock. 

 

You can add a few hardy fish after only a few days since you will need some livestock
to start the filter maturation process. The filter can take between 6 and 8 weeks to
fully mature. Should you choose to add further livestock during this period, then this
should be a gradual process.
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Mise en service
Pour mettre votre aquarium en service, procédez de la manière suivante:

1. Installez le meuble le cas échéant. 

2. Placez l'aquarium à un endroit approprié après l'avoir contrôlé au préalable.

3. Collez les parois arrière structurées JUWEL, si vous le souhaitez.

4. Préparez le filtre comme cela est indiqué au chapitre "Mise en service du système de
filtre JUWEL".

5. Procédez à la décoration en remplissant le fond etc. selon vos souhaits.

6. Garnissez l'aquarium de plantes le cas échéant avec des espèces de faible croissance.

7. Remplissez lentement d'eau jusqu'à la moitié du volume de l'aquarium par
l'intermédiaire du filtre.

8. Garnissez l'aquarium de plantes le cas échéant à croissance en hauteur. 

9. Remplissez lentement d'eau jusqu'à la ligne de niveau par l'intermédiaire du filtre.

10. Raccordez la pompe de circulation et le chauffage au réseau.

11. Installez la lampe de recouvrement et raccordez-la.

12. Refermez l'aquarium à l'aide des clapets prévus à cet effet.

13. Nous vous conseillons d'introduire l'effectif en poissons étape par étape. Vous
pourrez introduire les premiers poissons (4 à 5) quelques jours plus tard. Ils
contribueront aussi à l'élaboration du filtre biologique. La phase de mise en œuvre du
filtre peut durer 6 à 8 semaines. Durant cette période, vous pourrez augmenter votre
effectif en poissons étape par étape.

Indications:
Pour l'utilisation de pierres diffuseuses ou de dispositifs d'aération similaires, veillez
à les placer au milieu de l'aquarium. Ces dispositifs peuvent projeter l'eau sur la
lampe ou former de l'eau de condensation qui pourrait s'écouler sur la paroi
extérieure de l'aquarium. Cet effet ne peut être incombé à un vice du produit.

Ne transportez pas l'aquarium s'il est rempli d'eau.

Veillez à ne pas endommager les joints lorsque vous nettoyez votre aquarium.

N'utilisez aucune substance toxique pour nettoyer votre aquarium.

Le Système Filtre JUWEL Compact Super 
Le Système Filtre JUWEL Compact Super est un système de filtration biologique à 2
phases dont les composantes sont parfaitement adaptées les unes avec les autres.

L'installation du filtre dans l'aquarium rend les raccordements de tuyaux inutiles et exclut
les risques de fuite. La puissance de la pompe ne sera ainsi pas diminuée par des
raccords de tuyaux, des tuyaux d'aspiration et autres. L'eau reste à l'intérieur de
l'aquarium.

La capacité de la pompe est conçue de sorte de garantir une filtration biologique
parfaite car l'eau passera au travers du matériel filtrant de manière optimale. 

Le Système Filtre JUWEL Compact Super vous permet d'avoir un aquarium dans lequel
aucun mouvement d'eau vient troubler l'aspect. Les poissons ne sont ainsi soumis à
aucun courant et vous obtenez un environnement naturel calme pour vos poissons et vos
plantes. 

Le tuyau ascendant ci-joint vous permettra de visualiser le courant d'eau si vous le
souhaitez bien sûr. 

L'important volume du filtre assure une excellente filtration mécanique et permet de
s'aménager de larges intervalles de nettoyage.

Ouate filtrante (blanche) 
Cette ouate joue le rôle de premier filtre mécanique. Elle empêche aux particules de
saleté grossières telles qu'aux morceaux de plantes mortes de pénétrer plus profondément
dans le filtre.

Mousse de charbon (noire) 
La mousse enrichie de charbon actif lié purifie l'eau des métaux lourds toxiques et des
impuretés organiques.

Cartouche dénitrateur (vert)
La cartouche contient des agents biologiques très efficaces, car ceux-ci consument les
nitrates et enlèvent ainsi aux algues la nourriture de base.

Mousse filtrante à pores fins (bleue)
La mousse filtrante à pores fins qui se trouve dans la partie inférieure du filtre retient
même les matières en suspension les plus petites et garantit la production d'une eau
claire comme du cristal. 
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The JUWEL filter system Bioflow 
 

The JUWEL filter system Bioflow is a highly effective biological filter system with two
stages that includes components complementing each other in an ideal manner.
Installing the filter in the aquarium makes hose connections unnecessary and prevents 

 

leaks. The pump output is not negatively affected by hose couplings, intake tubes etc.
The capacity of the pump is designed in such a manner that an ideal level of biological
filtering is ensured by a sufficient level of percolation through the filter material. 

 

In that context, the large filter volume ensures excellent mechanical filtering and
facilitates long cleaning intervals.  

 

The JUWEL filter system Bioflow enables you to achieve a look in the aquarium which
is characterized by almost no discernable water movement. Accordingly, the fish is
exposed to less currents, and you achieve a semi-natural peaceful environment for fish
and plants. The construction of the filter system enables you to quickly access the
individual heater, pump, and filter media components. This way, the filter system may
comfortably be operated during cleaning and while performing maintenance work. 

 

Bioflow 3.0
Bioflow 6.0

Bioflow Super

Pre-Filter Wool Pad (white)
The white filter wool acts as a mechanical pre-filter, removing large particles of dirt
and excess food which in turn ensures that the other sponges do not get clogged.
Active Carbon Sponge (black)
The black activated carbon sponge sits on top of the blue coarse filter sponges, and
removes chemical impurities from the water, which cannot be removed biologically.
Nitrate Removal Sponge (green)
The Sponge contains micro-organisms, which will, once developed, reside inside the
sponges and in the water. These micro-organisms feed of nitrates and will reduce them
significantly. The JUWEL Filtration system provides the optimum housing for these
micro-organisms.
Filter Sponge Fine (blue)
The fine blue sponge and the bacteria cultures living in them, clean the water of even
the smallest impurities. As the sponge has a very fine structure the water will flow
through it even slower, allowing the bacteria even more time to perform their
function.
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Getting Started - The JUWEL filter system Bioflow Super
You should prepare the filter for operation prior to setting up the aquarium. However,
do not yet connect the electrical components to the power supply.

Please observe the following notes regarding commissioning the JUWEL filter system
Bioflow Super:

The JUWEL filter system Bioflow Super consists of:

- 1 heater 

- 1 heater holder

- 1 pump 

- 1 white filter wool

- 1 carbon sponge, packaged

- 1 green nitrate remover sponge, packaged

- 1 blue filter sponge fine

1. Insert the base of the pump into the pump holder of the filter and firmly push it
into position. In that context, the pump outlet faces in the direction of the nozzle
opening. Confirm the proper arrangement of the gasket in the nozzle opening 

(it is used to minimize the transmission of vibrations). 

2. Carefully attach the nozzle from the outside through the opening to the pump
outlet and ensure its firm connection.

3. Insert the heater mount into the guide rail of the filter divider.

4. Insert the heater from above into the heater holder.

5. Now start preparing the filter sponges by removing the plastic packaging from the
carbon sponge and the nitrate remover sponge. Thoroughly rinse the blue filter sponge
only under running water.

6. After that, insert the blue filter sponge, the nitrate remover sponge, the carbon
sponge and the filter wool on top into the filter basket and push it into the filter
housing. 

7. Place the filter cover on the filter housing.

8. The JUWEL filter system Bioflow  Super is now ready for operation.
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The JUWEL Aquarium Filter System is a biological filter system. For it to work
effectively, bacteria cultures will need to grow inside the blue sponges. This process
can take up 6-8 weeks for the filter to fully mature. Consequently we recommend to
decorate and plant the aquarium and add just a few (3-5) hardy fish in order to help
the maturation process. Please test the water on a weekly basis to monitor the water
conditions and once the water is safe you can begin to add more fish.

Care and Maintenance of the JUWEL Filter System Bioflow Super
Care and maintenance of the JUWEL Filter System Bioflow Super is very easy and
requires little time indeed, if you observe the following recommendations carefully:

- Replace the white pre-filter wool once a week. This will prevent dirt particles
clogging the important blue sponges and having a negative effect on the important
biological cultures.

- Replace the black carbon sponge every 4 weeks.

The black active carbon sponge removes chemical impurities and prevents these
substances effecting the bacteria cultures inside the filter sponges. As with any active
carbon sponge the absorption of these chemicals will only be effective for a defined
period of time. Thereafter, the carbon will release the substances gradually back into
the water. This is why we recommend changing these every 4 weeks.

- Replacing the white pre-filter wool and black carbon sponge as above ensures that
the maintenance of the blue sponges is kept to a minimum. The biological system
takes care of most of the work for you and we therefore suggest that you clean or
replace these sponges every 3-6 months respectively. It is important to note that only
one sponge should ever be cleaned or replaced at a time ensuring that a good supply
of bacteria is available to maintain the aquarium's biological balance. Any cleaning or
replacement destroys these good bacteria and they will need 10-14 days to recolonise
the new sponges.

- In order to allow a proper level of micro-organisms in the filtration system it is
recommended to exchange the sponge every 6 weeks. The nitrate removal sponge
contains bacteria, which will after a while reduce the nitrate level in the aquarium
significantly.

Important:
Always use original JUWEL Aquarium filter media to ensure the optimum
performance of your system.
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Maintaining the JUWEL Pump Bioflow 
 

The JUWEL aquarium pump requires little maintenance. Regardless, you should confirm
the functionality at regular intervals. 

 

Please perform the following steps in order to test and maintain the pump: 

 

1. Disconnect the pump and the heater from the power supply. 

 

2. Remove the nozzles. 

 

3. Remove the pump from the pump holder of the filter. 

 

4. Remove the pump housing from the motor and remove the impeller. 

 

5. Thoroughly clean all parts and particularly check the impeller for signs of wear at
the magnet.  

 

6. After that, please reinstall the pump in reverse order in the filter. 

 

BIOFLOW SUPER

D_6_60_Bild

 

Recommendation:
In order to ensure that the power head operates at its optimum and maintains its
low noise level, we recommend to check and potentially replace the parts subject
to wear and tear, such as the impeller regularly. 

 

All spare parts are available from your local JUWEL Aquarium retailer.

Safety instructions:
Never operate the power head out of water. 

 

Always unplug the power head from the power supply before removing it from the
filter. 

 

The power head is intended for indoor use and for use in fluids up to 35°C. 

 

Never repair the electrical cord or plug. In case of damage replace the complete
power head.

Operating the heater
 

The JUWEL aquarium heater is an essential element of the JUWEL filter system. 

 

Its positioning within the filter housing and consequently in the water flow facilitates
evenly warming the water in the aquarium. 

 

You may adjust the water temperature by means of the adjustment knob in the heater
head.  

 

Depending on your individual needs, you may define the temperature the heater
should warm the water to. 

 

Turn the adjustment knob until the desired temperature is displayed on the
temperature display. Please note that - depending on the initial water temperature in
the aquarium - it may take approx. 12 hours and longer for the heater to complete
warming the water to the desired temperature. 

 

After that, the heater will automatically maintain the desired temperature of the water
and activate as well as deactivate accordingly. You may determine the operation of the
heater by means of the red glow lamp. 

 

In addition, as the temperature display of the heater only displays approximate values,
we recommend that you check the water temperature by means of a thermometer at
regular intervals. The heater does not require further care or maintenance.

Recommendation:
The JUWEL automatic heater warms the water of your aquarium up to 28°C
depending on a nomal room temperature of 18°C. If you keep your aquarium in
rooms below this or your fish need a higher temperature, we recommend to
purchase a second heater.

Safety instructions:
Only connect the heater once the aquarium is filled with water at least to the
minimum water level of the heater. 

 

Never use the heater outside the aquarium. 

 

Operate the heater indoors only. 
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Recommendation
 

JUWEL Digital Thermometer
To monitor the temperature we recommend the JUWEL Digital Thermometer (Part No.
85701). Available from your JUWEL Aquarium retailer.

Safety instructions:
Always unplug the heater and allow it to cool before removing it from the filter. 

 

Never attempt to open or repair the heater. Any signs of damage or malfunction
and the heater should be replaced with an original JUWEL Aquarium heater. 

 

Never repair the electrical cord or plug. In case of damage replace the complete
heater. 

 

Once removed never place on a flammable surface. 

 

This appliance is not intended for use by young children or infirm persons unless
they have been adequately supervised by a responsible person to ensure that
they can use the appliance safely. Young children should be supervised to ensure
that they do not play with the appliance.

The cover lighting system JUWEL Duolux / Monolux
 

The cover light by JUWEL Aquarium enables you to achieve optimum lighting for your
aquarium while enabling you to access the lit aquarium for general care at the same
time. 

 

The cover light itself is waterproof. Because of that, there is no need for cover panes
against splash water that might negatively affect the luminosity. 

 

The cover light by JUWEL Aquarium consists of 

 

- waterproof protective cover (1) 

 

- fluorescent tube/s (2) 

 

- operating flap/s (4) for supplying feed and water care products etc. 

 

1
4

2 2

1
4

Monolux 60 Duolux 80

 

Set-up of the hood system
 

Please remove the hood from its protective cover. 

 

In order to guarantee water tightness please ensure that the tube holders are fully
tightened. This should be checked before connecting to the power supply. 

 

Check that no sand or gravel is on the top edge of the aquarium and place the hood
onto the aquarium. Connect the power supply and switch on the lamp using the In-
line switch. Place the feeding flap in position to fully close the hood. 

 

You may find it beneficial to connect the lights to a timer as plants benefit from a
regular supply of light on a daily basis.
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Mise en service de la galerie d'éclairage 
Sortez la galerie d'éclairage de sa housse de protection. 

Puisque la lampe ne sera vraiment étanche que si les anneaux de douille du tube
fluorescent sont serrés à fond, nous vous conseillons de contrôler si les douilles sont
bien fixées.

Vous pouvez à présent placer la galerie d’éclairage sur le corps en verre de l'aquarium et
la raccorder au réseau électrique. Insérez ensuite le(s) clapet(s) et fermez l'aquarium.

Ce faisant, veillez à ce que le bord supérieur de l'aquarium ainsi que les glissières de
guidage du/des clapet(s) ne soient pas souillées par des corps étrangers, comme le sable
ou le gravier.

Instructions de sécurité: 
Ne pas exploiter la galerie de recouvrement sous l'eau.

N'essayez pas d'ouvrir la galerie de recouvrement ou de la réparer en cas de
dysfonctionnement! Ceci pourrait porter préjudice à l'étanchéité de la lampe.

Éclairage de l'aquarium JUWEL 
Votre JUWEL Aquarium "Rekord" est équipé d'une galerie lumineuse "Monolux" resp.
l'aquarium "Rekord 110" d'une galerie "Duolux 80".

La rampe lumineuse de JUWEL Aquarium vous offrira l'éclairage optimal pour votre
aquarium. 

La rampe lumineuse elle-même est étanche, c'est pourquoi il n'est pas nécessaire de se
procurer les vitres de protection contre les éclaboussures d'eau qui réduiraient
inutilement le rendement lumineux.

La galerie lumineuse de JUWEL Aquarium comprend 

- une chape de recouvrement étanche (1) 

- un/des tube/s fluorescent/s (2)

- un/des réflecteur/s permettant de multiplier par deux le rendement lumineux (3)

- un/des clapet/s amovible/s permettant d'introduire la nourriture et les produits
d'entretien de l'eau (4).

Exploitation du chauffage 
Vous règlerez la température de l'eau par l'intermédiaire du bouton de réglage dans la
tête du chauffage. Selon vos besoins individuels, vous pourrez déterminer la température
à laquelle le chauffage devra réchauffer l'eau. La position du milieu, entre "+" et "–",
correspond à une température de l'eau de 23–26 degrés Celsius env. ou 74–78 degrés
Fahrenheit.

Veuillez tenir compte du fait que selon la température initiale de l'eau dans l'aquarium,
le chauffage aura besoin de 12 heures env. et plus encore pour réchauffer l'eau à la
température souhaitée.

Ensuite, le chauffage maintiendra automatiquement l'eau à la température souhaitée et
se mettra en marche ou s'arrêtera en conséquence. Le voyant cathodique rouge indique
que le chauffage est en marche. 

Nous vous conseillons tout d'abord de contrôler régulièrement la température de l'eau à
l'aide d'un thermomètre. 

Le chauffage n'exige aucun autre entretien ou aucune autre mesure de maintenance.

Instructions de sécurité: 
Retirez la fiche de courant avant de sortir le chauffage hors de l'aquarium.

Si vous avez l'impression que le chauffage est endommagé ou ne génère plus la
température nécessaire, n'essayez pas de l'ouvrir ou de le réparer. Remplacez le
chauffage.

Il ne faut pas réparer la conduite de raccordement. Remplacez toujours la pompe au
complet en cas de détériorations. 

Ne posez jamais un chauffage très chaud ou chaud sur des objets inflammables,
comme le papier ou le tissu.

°C °F

32 90

30 86

28 82

26 79

24 75

22 72

20 68

4

Monolux

1 4

2

Duolux 80

332

1

Safety instructions:
Never use the light system under water. 

 

Never attempt to open the light unit or repair it. This is dangerous and will
invalidate your warranty. 
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Care and Maintenance
 

The JUWEL Lighting cover requires very little care and attention. We recommend that
you change your tubes on an annual basis. Although the tubes will be emitting light
at this point their power has been drastically diminished by the number of starts they
have made. Observing this procedure will give optimum output for your plants. 

 

When replacing the tubes always replace both tubes and the tube holders which
contain two vital seals to ensure water tightness. 

 

Changing the Tubes 

 

- Disconnect the hood system from the power supply (just switching off is not
enough) 

 

- Unscrew the tube holders and move them to the centre of the tube 

 

- Remove the tube by pulling it gently towards you 

 

- Place the new tube holders on the new tube  

 

- Position the pins on the tubes in line with the slots on the tube holders and push
the tube in until it clicks 

 

- Tighten the new tube holders firmly to ensure a water tight seal 

 

- Place the hood back on the aquarium and reconnect to the power supply and switch
on 
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Conseil:
Anneaux de douille JUWEL 
Afin de garantir l'étanchéité des lampes, il faudrait remplacer les anneaux de douille en
même temps que les tubes fluorescents. Ils sont disponibles dans le kit de pièces de
rechange originales JUWEL Aquarium (numéro d'article 92005).

N'utilisez que des pièces de rechange originales JUWEL Aquarium afin de rétablir le bon
fonctionnement de vos lampes et de conserver leur étanchéité.

Maintenance et entretien
La galerie d'éclairage JUWEL Aquarium n'exige que peu de maintenance et de soins.

Cependant les tubes fluorescents perdent tout naturellement au cours du temps de leur
puissance lumineuse. Ceci influence bien sûr la croissance de vos plantes dans
l'aquarium. C'est pourquoi nous vous conseillons de remplacer à intervalles réguliers ces
tubes fluorescents.

Remplacement du/des tube/s fluorescent/s:

• Pour assurer le parfait fonctionnement de la lampe, il est impératif de retirer la fiche
de courant avant de remplacer le/les tube/s fluorescent/s! Ne raccordez la galerie
lumineuse au réseau qu'après le remplacement! 

• Sortez les anneaux de douille des supports et glissez-les sur les tubes fluorescents. 

• Sortez le/les tube/s des douilles.

• Préparez les tubes fluorescents neufs à l'emploi en faisant glisser les anneaux de
douille sur les tubes.

• Insérez les tubes fluorescents neufs dans la douille et serrez à fond les anneaux de
douille en les tournant.

• Rebranchez la rampe.

Instructions de sécurité: 
Retirez la fiche de courant à chaque fois que vous changez les tubes fluorescents. 

Il ne faut pas réparer la conduite de raccordement. Remplacez toujours la lampe au
complet en cas de détériorations. 

Safety instructions:
Always disconnect the light system from the power supply before changing the
tubes. 

 

Never repair the electrical cord or plug. In case of damage replace the complete
light system.

Tip:
 

JUWEL automatic feeder
We offer you the JUWEL automatic feeder matching all JUWEL aquariums.  

 

It is available from specialized retailers as original JUWEL Aquarium accessory (item
No. 89000). 

 

Recommendation:
 

JUWEL End Caps
To ensure the water tightness of your unit only use genuine JUWEL Aquarium spare
parts. 

 

Please note the tube holders are available from your local JUWEL Aquarium retailer
(Part No. 92005). 

 

Should you have difficulty in obtaining these please contact us directly. 

 

Recommendation:
 

JUWEL Reflectors
We recommend the use of suitable JUWEL reflectors that you may purchase from
retailers in order to improve the luminosity. 

 

These increase the luminosity by 100% and consequently ensure a further improvement
of the conditions within your aquarium.

Suggestion:
 

JUWEL Light Tubes
Genuine JUWEL light tubes are available from your JUWEL retailer in both the Day-Lite
and Warm-Lite colours.
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Proper disposal (electrical waste)
The labelling on the product or on the accompanying literature declares that it
must not be disposed of, at the end of its service life, with the ordinary
household rubbish. Please dispose of this equipment separately from other waste,
to protect the environment or public health from damage by unregulated waste
disposal. Recycle the equipment and support the sustained recycling of material
resources. 

 

Private users should contact the dealer who sold them the product or the
responsible authorities, for a demonstration on how to recycle the equipment in
an environmentally friendly way.

Guarantee 
 

We guarantee the performance of the JUWEL-Aquarium product or its accessories to the
purchaser for a period of 24 months from the date of purchase according to the
following conditions: 

 

 

 

§ 1 Extent of the guarantee 

 

(1) This guarantee extends to the JUWEL-Aquarium product and its components
excluding items subject to wear and tear such as light tubes and filter media. It is
limited to the product as such and does not cover damage to other property and/or
individuals. In addition, the provisions of the product liability law apply. These
provisions are not limited by the aforementioned arrangement. 

 

(2) It is the prerogative of JUWEL-Aquarium to decide whether the guarantee is
performed by means of repair or replacement. If neither repair nor replacement can
ensure the performance of the JUWEL-Aquarium product the purchaser is entitled to
demand a reduction in price or to return the product against repayment of the
purchase price. 

 

 

 

§ 2 Guarantee period and settlement procedure 

 

(1) The guarantee period begins on the day of the purchase of the product from the
retailer. Claims under this guarantee will not be honoured, if 

 

(a) the damage is caused as a result of improper use or maintenance or non-
observance of the instructions given in this manual 

 

(b) the product or its components have been maintained by persons or companies not
authorised by the manufacturer to do so 

 

(c) the product or its components have been damaged by mechanical means of
whatsoever kind, in particular broken glass 

 

(2) All claims under this guarantee have to be notified to the retailer, from whom the
aquarium has been purchased without delay, however, not longer than 2 weeks from
the day of first occurrence of defects. Rights under the consumer protection laws will
remain unaffected. 

 

(3) Guarantee claims will only be accepted if the validity of the claim is supported by
evidence of purchase of the JUWEL-Aquarium product. 

 

 

 

This declaration of guarantee is a translation only. In case of doubts the original
German language version prevails. 

 

We reserve the right to make technical alterations.

© JUWEL AQUARIUM 

 

® JUWEL, Trigon, Vision, Rekord, Rio, Lido, Monolux, Duolux, Multilux, High-Lite,
Warm-Lite, Colour-Lite, Bioflow, Cirax
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Aquarien-Pass
REKORD 600 - MONOLUX 60

SB 60/50

Aquarium-Pass
REKORD 600 - MONOLUX 60 
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Artikel Bestell-Nr.
Verpackung Monolux Verpackung Duolux

31060
32060 only GB
33060 only AU

92005

Reflektor Präsentationssockel

50

22,5

100

Silikontube

86050
15 W, 438 mm

86115



 
JUWEL FILTER SYSTEM BIOFLOW SUPER
JUWEL FILTER SYSTEM Bioflow Super

*88039=4x +1x

A_PASS  29.04.2008  16:22 Uhr  Seite 41

Artikel Bestell-Nr.

280 400 600 1000 15001500 (Bioflow)

85070

Futterautomat Heizer 200W Impeller 1000
Fassungsringe HighLite Reflektorclips Highlite

ø 16 mm

85600
85800 only GB
85850 only AU

Bioflow 1500Bioflow 280/400/600/1000

 

85720
85730 only GB
85740 only AU

88039

88055

88051

90046
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